

**STATE OF TENNESSEE
 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 Estimate Summary to Contractor Report**



Contract:CNR064 **Estimate Number:** 0007 **Estimate Type:** Progress **Estimate Approved:**Yes **Pay Period:** 10/21/2017 to 11/08/2017

<p>Contractor: Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Contractor's Address: P.O. Box 351 Livingston, TN 38570</p> <p>Contract Location: The repair of the bridges over I-81 at Marvin Road (L.M. 2.5)</p> <p>Counties: GREENE</p> <p>Project(s) 30100-4110-04</p>	<p>Allowed: 209.0 Days Charged: 217.0 Days Elapsed Calendar Days: 217.0 Days Percent Time: 103.83 % Percent Complete(\$): 97.42 % Percent Behind: 6.41 %</p> <p>Dates Let: 02/10/2017 Awarded: 02/24/2017 Contract Executed: 03/16/2017 Date Notice to Proceed: 04/06/2017 Work Began: 05/10/2017 To Be Completed: 10/31/2017 Substantial Work Complete: Accepted:</p>	
--	--	--

	Total to Date	Previous to Date	This Estimate		Amounts
Total Earnings:	\$2,138,025.84	\$1,699,055.16	\$438,970.68	Current Contract:	\$2,190,251.78
Stockpiled Materials:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
Amount Due:	\$2,138,025.84	\$1,699,055.16	\$438,970.68		
Test Report Payment Adjustments:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
Material Discrepancy Adjustments:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
Payment Due:	\$2,138,025.84	\$1,699,055.16	438,970.68		

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Bid %	Federal Project Number	Project Current Amount	Project Description
30100-4110-04	100.00	NA	438,970.68	The repair of the bridges over I-81 at Marvin Road (L.M. 2.5

Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
30100-4110-04	0500	9510	104-04.04	LS	ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION(DESCRIP)/104- 4.04; ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION- TRAFFIC CONTROL	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: \$17,010.00 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$17,010.00
30100-4110-04	0500	0010	105-01	LS	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.200 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: \$24,875.00 This Est: \$4,975.00 Total: \$24,875.00
30100-4110-04	0500	9014	108-07	DAY	LIQUIDATED DAMAGES	Bid: 0.000 This Est: -8.000 Total: -8.000	Unit Price: \$1,000.00 This Est: \$-8,000.00 Total: \$-8,000.00
30100-4110-04	0500	9013	108-08.04	HOUR	LIQUIDATED DAMAGES	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: \$1,000.00 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$0.00
30100-4110-04	0500	0020	201-07.01	LS	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF BRUSH & TREES	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: \$15,813.00 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$15,813.00
30100-4110-04	0500	0030	202-01.02	LS	REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: \$150,000.00 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$150,000.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
30100-4110-04	0500	0040	209-08.03	L.F.	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)	Bid: 100.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: \$6.73 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$0.00
30100-4110-04	0500	0050	303-01	TON	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D	Bid: 35.000 This Est: 67.530 Total: 257.390	Unit Price: \$75.00 This Est: \$5,064.75 Total: \$19,304.25
30100-4110-04	0500	0060	307-01.01	TON	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING /	Bid: 48.000 This Est: 105.000 Total: 150.970	Unit Price: \$227.50 This Est: \$23,887.50 Total: \$34,345.68
30100-4110-04	0500	9009	307-03.20	DOLL	PRICE ADJUSTMENT FOR AC CONTENT	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: \$1.00 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$0.00
	0500	9009	ADJUSTMENT		307 AC Content Adjustment	Adj This Est 76.640 Adj Total: 110.280	Adj This Est 76.64 Adj Total: 110.28
30100-4110-04	0500	9010	307-05.40	DOLL	LIQUID ANTI-STRIP AGENT PAYMENT	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: \$1.00 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$0.00
	0500	9010	ADJUSTMENT		307 Anti-Strip Adjustment	Adj This Est 45.900 Adj Total: 67.580	Adj This Est 45.90 Adj Total: 67.58
30100-4110-04	0500	9011	307-05.41	DOLL	HYDRATE LIME ANTI-STRIP AGENT PAYMENT	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: \$1.00 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$0.00

Print Date: 12/22/2017
 JJ04221

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
30100-4110-04	0500	0070	403-01	TON	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)	Bid: 3.000	Unit Price: \$893.75
						This Est: 0.980	This Est: \$875.88
						Total: 1.150	Total: \$1,027.81
30100-4110-04	0500	9004	407-07	DOLL	DENSITY DEDUCTION	Bid: 0.000	Unit Price: \$1.00
						This Est: 0.000	This Est: \$0.00
						Total: 0.000	Total: \$0.00
30100-4110-04	0500	9005	407-09	DOLL	ASPHALT CEMENT CONTENT & GRADATION DEDUCTION	Bid: 0.000	Unit Price: \$1.00
						This Est: 0.000	This Est: \$0.00
						Total: 0.000	Total: \$0.00
30100-4110-04	0500	0080	407-20.05	L.F.	SAW CUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	Bid: 156.000	Unit Price: \$5.34
						This Est: 0.000	This Est: \$0.00
						Total: 156.000	Total: \$833.04
30100-4110-04	0500	0090	411-01.10	TON	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D	Bid: 168.000	Unit Price: \$260.00
						This Est: 265.190	This Est: \$68,949.40
						Total: 265.190	Total: \$68,949.40
30100-4110-04	0500	9000	411-03.20	DOLL	PRICE ADJUSTMENT FOR ASPHALT CEMENT CONTENT	Bid: 0.000	Unit Price: \$1.00
						This Est: 0.000	This Est: \$0.00
						Total: 0.000	Total: \$0.00
	0500	9000	ADJUSTMENT	411	AC Content Adjustment	Adj This Est 96.930	Adj This Est 96.93
						Adj Total: 96.930	Adj Total: 96.93

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
30100-4110-04	0500	9001	411-03.40	DOLL	MATERIAL VARIATION DEDUCTION	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: \$1.00 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$0.00
30100-4110-04	0500	9002	411-05.40	DOLL	LIQUID ANTI-STRIP AGENT PAYMENT	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: \$1.00 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$0.00
	0500	9002	ADJUSTMENT	411	Anti-Strip Adjustment	Adj This Est 221.850 Adj Total: 221.850	Adj This Est 221.85 Adj Total: 221.85
30100-4110-04	0500	9003	411-05.41	DOLL	HYDRATED LIME ANTI-STRIP AGENT PAYMENT	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: \$1.00 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$0.00
30100-4110-04	0500	0100	415-01.02	S.Y.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	Bid: 2,388.000 This Est: 919.770 Total: 1,186.430	Unit Price: \$15.19 This Est: \$13,971.31 Total: \$18,021.87
30100-4110-04	0500	9007	604-01.08	C.Y.	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGE) (FOUNDATION LEVELING)	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: \$580.32 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$0.00
30100-4110-04	0500	0110	604-03.01	C.Y.	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGES)	Bid: 8.000 This Est: 11.000 Total: 11.000	Unit Price: \$1,450.81 This Est: \$15,958.91 Total: \$15,958.91

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
30100-4110-04	0500	0120	604-03.04	S.Y.	PAVEMENT @ BRIDGE ENDS	Bid: 456.000	Unit Price: \$436.85
						This Est: 0.000	This Est: \$0.00
						Total: 455.960	Total: \$199,186.13
	0500	0120	ADJUSTMENT		Stockpiled Materials Adjustment	Adj This Est 0.000	Adj This Est 0.00
						Adj Total: 11.000	Adj Total: -17,170.34
	0500	0120	ADJUSTMENT		Stockpiled Materials Initial Payment	Adj This Est 0.000	Adj This Est 0.00
						Adj Total: 0.000	Adj Total: 17,170.34
30100-4110-04	0500	9505	604-03.07	C.Y.	CLASS A CONCRETE (DESCRIPTION)/604-03.07; CLASS A CONCRETE	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 92.000	Unit Price: \$451.50 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$41,538.00
30100-4110-04	0500	0130	604-04.02	S.Y.	APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (EXISTING STRUCTURES)	Bid: 9,689.000 This Est: 9,863.000 Total: 9,863.000	Unit Price: \$8.75 This Est: \$86,301.25 Total: \$86,301.25
30100-4110-04	0500	0140	604-05.31	S.Y.	BRIDGE DECK GROOVING (MECHANICAL)	Bid: 4,717.000 This Est: 4,719.940 Total: 4,719.940	Unit Price: \$3.91 This Est: \$18,454.97 Total: \$18,454.97
30100-4110-04	0500	0150	604-10.05	S.F.	CONCRETE	Bid: 61.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: \$120.24 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$0.00
30100-4110-04	0500	0160	604-10.14	LS	REMOVE EXISTING WEARING SURFACE	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: \$11,562.50 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$11,562.50

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
30100-4110-04	0500	0170	604-10.20	S.Y.	HYDRODEMOLITION	Bid: 4,617.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 4,617.000	Unit Price: \$28.75 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$132,738.75
30100-4110-04	0500	0180	604-10.22	L.F.	CONCRETE PARAPET REPAIR	Bid: 2,917.000 This Est: 1,449.000 Total: 2,917.000	Unit Price: \$60.01 This Est: \$86,954.49 Total: \$175,049.17
30100-4110-04	0500	0190	604-10.54	S.F.	CONCRETE REPAIRS	Bid: 61.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 102.920	Unit Price: \$120.14 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$12,364.81
30100-4110-04	0500	0200	604-10.55	C.Y.	CONCRETE (FOUNDATION REPAIRS)	Bid: 8.000 This Est: 8.000 Total: 8.000	Unit Price: \$1,450.81 This Est: \$11,606.48 Total: \$11,606.48
30100-4110-04	0500	0210	604-10.58	GAL.	EPOXY INJECTION (INJECTION)	Bid: 29.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 11.640	Unit Price: \$118.75 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$1,382.25
30100-4110-04	0500	0220	604-10.62	L.F.	EPOXY INJECTION REPAIR (COMPLETE AND IN PLACE)	Bid: 809.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 749.600	Unit Price: \$43.75 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$32,795.00
30100-4110-04	0500	9008	604-22.50	DOLL	DEFECTIVE CONCRETE	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: \$1.00 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$0.00

Print Date: 12/22/2017
 JJ04221

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
30100-4110-04	0500	0230	619-01	S.Y.	BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY (PMC)	Bid: 4,617.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 4,617.000	Unit Price: \$69.44 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$320,604.48
30100-4110-04	0500	9015	619-01.01	C.Y.	POLYMER MODIFIED CONCRETE(VARIABLE DEPTH)	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 122.360	Unit Price: \$674.14 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$82,487.77
30100-4110-04	0500	0240	620-09	L.F.	REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING BRIDGE RAIL	Bid: 141.000 This Est: 68.000 Total: 134.000	Unit Price: \$163.80 This Est: \$11,138.40 Total: \$21,949.20
30100-4110-04	0500	0250	705-01.01	L.F.	GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS	Bid: 81.000 This Est: 79.500 Total: 79.500	Unit Price: \$97.81 This Est: \$7,775.90 Total: \$7,775.90
30100-4110-04	0500	0260	705-01.05	EACH	GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS LOW VOLUME	Bid: 150.000 This Est: 75.000 Total: 150.000	Unit Price: \$60.63 This Est: \$4,547.25 Total: \$9,094.50
30100-4110-04	0500	9012	705-01.50	L.F.	SHOP CURVED GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: \$122.26 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$0.00
30100-4110-04	0500	0270	705-02.02	L.F.	SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)	Bid: 685.000 This Est: 403.670 Total: 653.670	Unit Price: \$21.56 This Est: \$8,703.13 Total: \$14,093.13

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
30100-4110-04	0500	9006	705-02.50	L.F.	SHOP CURVED GUARDRAIL	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: \$32.34 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$0.00
30100-4110-04	0500	0280	705-04.04	EACH	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 21)	Bid: 3.000 This Est: 2.000 Total: 3.000	Unit Price: \$2,281.25 This Est: \$4,562.50 Total: \$6,843.75
30100-4110-04	0500	0290	705-04.07	EACH	TAN ENERGY ABSORBING TERM (NCHRP 350, TL3)	Bid: 3.000 This Est: 3.000 Total: 3.000	Unit Price: \$2,968.75 This Est: \$8,906.25 Total: \$8,906.25
30100-4110-04	0500	0300	705-08.51	EACH	PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOI NCHRP350 TL-3	Bid: 12.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 6.000	Unit Price: \$2,312.50 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$13,875.00
30100-4110-04	0500	0310	706-01	L.F.	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	Bid: 925.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 911.680	Unit Price: \$0.94 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$856.98
30100-4110-04	0500	0320	711-05.70	L.F.	32IN SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER WALL	Bid: 918.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: \$85.39 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$0.00
30100-4110-04	0500	9500	711-05.71	L.F.	51IN SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER WALL/711-05.71; 51IN SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER WALL	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 918.000	Unit Price: \$80.69 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$74,073.42

Print Date: 12/22/2017
 JJ04221

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
30100-4110-04	0500	0330	712-01	LS	TRAFFIC CONTROL	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.250 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: \$97,402.48 This Est: \$24,350.62 Total: \$97,402.48
30100-4110-04	0500	0340	712-02.02	L.F.	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL	Bid: 3,870.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 2,180.000	Unit Price: \$35.34 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$77,041.20
30100-4110-04	0500	0350	712-04.01	EACH	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)	Bid: 350.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 249.000	Unit Price: \$25.00 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$6,225.00
30100-4110-04	0500	0360	712-04.50	EACH	PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR	Bid: 36.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 98.000	Unit Price: \$15.00 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$1,470.00
30100-4110-04	0500	0370	712-06	S.F.	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	Bid: 2,889.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1,767.250	Unit Price: \$7.50 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$13,254.38
30100-4110-04	0500	0380	712-08.03	EACH	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)	Bid: 6.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 6.000	Unit Price: \$1,062.50 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$6,375.00
30100-4110-04	0500	0390	712-09.01	L.F.	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	Bid: 43,840.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 12,647.000	Unit Price: \$2.19 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$27,696.93

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
30100-4110-04	0500	0400	712-09.02	L.F.	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)	Bid: 2,600.000	Unit Price: \$3.19
						This Est: 0.000	This Est: \$0.00
						Total: 0.000	Total: \$0.00
30100-4110-04	0500	0410	712-09.05	EACH	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (ARROW)	Bid: 8.000	Unit Price: \$437.50
						This Est: 0.000	This Est: \$0.00
						Total: 0.000	Total: \$0.00
30100-4110-04	0500	0420	716-02.05	L.F.	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	Bid: 586.000	Unit Price: \$12.19
						This Est: 45.000	This Est: \$548.55
						Total: 45.000	Total: \$548.55
30100-4110-04	0500	0430	716-05.01	L.M.	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)	Bid: 1.000	Unit Price: \$968.75
						This Est: 1.952	This Est: \$1,891.00
						Total: 1.952	Total: \$1,891.00
30100-4110-04	0500	0440	717-01	LS	MOBILIZATION	Bid: 1.000	Unit Price: \$143,821.01
						This Est: 0.258	This Est: \$37,105.82
						Total: 1.000	Total: \$143,821.01
30100-4110-04	0500	0450	730-40	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM	Bid: 1.000	Unit Price: \$120,125.00
						This Est: 0.000	This Est: \$0.00
						Total: 1.000	Total: \$120,125.00